#### 505468513 05/09/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5515316

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STOBBE PHARMA TECH GMBH	05/09/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STOBBE GMBH
Street Address:	VIA LUIGI LAVIZZARI 12
City:	CHIASSO
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	6830

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15804369

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)991-7071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037408322

Email: PATENT@MAIERANDMAIER.COM

Correspondent Name: MAIER & MAIER, PLLC Address Line 1: 345 S. PATRICK ST

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09390004US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY J. MAIER
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy J. Maier/
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment\_Stobbe#page1.tif source=Assignment\_Stobbe#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 049130 FRAME: 0472** 505468513

# **Assignment**

The undersigned:

STOBBE Pharma Tech GmbH (reg # CH-501.4.020.457-8) Via Luigi Lavizzari 12 CH-6830 Chiasso Switzerland

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignor)

hereby confirm that we have assigned all our right, title and interest in and to the patent application listed hereunder:

US Patent application No 20180155667 A1 (CellRetention)

to Stobbe GmbH (reg # CH-501.4.023.983-0) Via Luigi Lavizzari 12 CH-6830 Chiasso Switzerland

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee)

The Assignor hereby agree to execute any additional assignments and other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the patent application as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to enjoy the full rights of this assignment.

Place and date:

Denmark 2019-may-09

Assignor:

Per Stobbe, CEO, STOBBE Pharma Tech GmbH

1 - Application transfer SPT GmbH to Stobbe GmbH

**REEL: 049130 FRAME: 0473** 

D	lace	an	d	do	to	
	ace	G I	2.5	120	1	ď

Witness:

Denmark 2019-may-09

Lars Bo Kjerrumgaard LBKPATENT ApS Ole Maaløes Vej 3 DK-2200 Copenhagen N

Denmark

Signature, name and address of witness

Place and date:

Denmark 2019-may-09

Assignee:

Per Stobbe, CEO, Stobbe GmbH

Place and date:

Witness:

Denmark 2019-may-09

Lars Bo Kjerrumgaard LBKPATENT ApS Ole Maaløes Vej 3 DK-2200 Copenhagen N

Denmark

Signature, name and address of witness

2 - Application transfer SPT GmbH to Stop

**REEL: 049130 FRAME: 0474** 

RECORDED: 05/09/2019